Easton Parish Council

Parish Council members are summonsed to attend the meeting of the Parish Council to be held

At Easton Village Hall, Marlingford Road, Easton on

Monday 2nd December 2019 at 7.30pm

THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND

Parish Council documents and councillors will be available from 7.15pm for discussion

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and health and Safety Information for meeting explained.
- 2. Apologies for absence.
- 3. Declarations of interest of items on this agenda not recorded elsewhere and any requests for dispensation.
- 4. Receive and approve minutes of the meeting of 4th November 2019.
- 5. Presentation by Diocesan House representatives on extension plans ref planning application 2019/1400 :Two storey annexe for office and conference use, including ancillary structures and extension to car park.

6. Adjournment for public consultation

- 7. Presentation by Will Trowse, WT Designs Ltd, on vision for a new Village Hall included within planning application 2014/2611.
- For information: Feedback from consultation with residents re meeting 23rd November 2019 to discuss the proposed Persimmon development and the installation of buffer zones adjacent to properties.
- 9. Other planning applications and planning issues:
 - 9.1. Update: 2019/1251 Dereham Road Housing Development
 - 9.2. Other time limited planning applications received.
- 10. To receive a report from County and District Councillor Margaret Dewsbury
- 11. Easton CLT update.

12. Adjournment for public consultation

- 13. Finance Sub Committee
 - i. Update on the financial reserves.
 - ii. Authorisation of November payments.
- 14. Correspondence received and response or action required.
- 15. Agenda items for the next Parish Council meeting.
- 16. Urgent matters to be brought to the attention of the Council.

17. Dates to note:

Finance and Governance meeting 18th December 2019, 7.30pm Village Hall.

Parish Council meeting: Mon 6th January 2020, 7.00pm Village Hall. – Persimmon Homes will be in attendance to give presentation.

Signed : Peter Milliken, Chair